CA ABHISHEK BANSAL
initiative



Contents

CHAPTER NAME

Till

Dividend

Accounts of Companies

Audit & Auditors

Investigation

Sec. 123

Sec. 128

Sec. 139

Sec. 206

Sec. 127

Sec. 138

Sec. 148

Sec. 226

ab

|||||||||



CHAPTER: Dividends

Sec. 123 Declaration of Dividend.

Sec. 124 Unpaid Dividend Account

Sec. 125 Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Sec. 126 Right of Dividend, Right Shares and Bonus Shares to be held in ABEYANCE

pending registration of transfer of shares.

Sec. 127 Punishment for Failure to Distribute Dividend

ab

|||||||||




CHAPTER: Accounts of Companies

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

Sec.

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Books of Accounts, Etc. To be kept by Company
Financial Statements
Reopening of Accounts on Court’s or Tribunal’s Order
Voluntary Revision of Financial Statements or Board’s Report
Constitution of National Financial Reporting Authority
Central Government to prescribe accounting standards
Financial Statement, Board's report, etc.
Corporate Social Responsibility
Right of member to copies of audited financial statement
Copy of Financial Statements to filed with Registrar

Internal Audit

ab

CA ABHISHEK BANSAL
initiative:



I CHAPTER: Audit and Auditors

SestonNo|  bovson

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

Sec.

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

Appointment of Auditors
Removal, resignation of auditor and giving of special notice
Eligibility, qualifications and disqualifications of auditors
Remuneration of auditors
Powers and duties of auditors and auditing standards
Auditor not to render certain services
Auditor to sign audit reports, etc.
Auditors to attend general meeting
Punishment for contravention

Central Government to specify audit of items of COST in respect of certain
companies

ab

|||||||||



I CHAPTER: Investigation

SestonNo|  bovson

Sec. 206 Power to call for information, inspect books and conduct inquiries
Sec. 207 Conduct of inspection and inquiry

Sec. 208 Report on inspection made

Sec. 209 Search and Seizure

Sec. 210 Investigation into affairs of company

Sec. 211 Establishment of Serious Fraud Investigation Office

Sec. 212 Investigation into affairs of Company by Serious Fraud Investigation Office
Sec. 213 Investigation into company's affairs in other cases

Sec. 214 Security for payment of costs and expenses of investigation

Sec. 215 Firm, body corporate or association not to be appointed as inspector

ab

CA ABHISHEK BANSAL
initiative


https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17503
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17504
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17505
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17507
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17508
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17509
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17510
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17511
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17512

I CHAPTER: Investigation

SestonNo|  bovson

Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

Sec.

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

Investigation of ownership of company

Procedure, powers, etc., of inspectors

Protection of employees during investigation

Power of inspector to conduct investigation into affairs of related companies, etc.

Seizure of documents by inspector

Freezing of assets of company on inquiry and investigation

Imposition of restrictions upon securities

Inspector's report

Actions to be taken in pursuance of inspector's report

Expenses of investigation

ab

CA ABHISHEK BANSAL


https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17513
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17514
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17515
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17516
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17517
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17518
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17519
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17520
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17521
https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17522

I CHAPTER: Investigation

SestonNo|  bovson

Sec. 226 Voluntary winding up of company, etc., not to stop investigation proceedings

ab

|||||||||



https://www.taxmanagementindia.com/visitor/detail_act.asp?ID=17523

W oo

AOC-1

AOC-2
AOC-3
AOC-4
AOC-5

ADT -1
ADT -2
ADT -3
ADT -4
IEPF -4
IEPF -5

Topics

Statement containing salient features of the financial statement of
Subsidiaries/associate companies/joint ventures

Particulars of contracts & arrangements with Related Party
Salient features of sumarized FS
Filing of FS with ROC

Notice of the address at which the books of account of a company are being
maintained.

Appointment of Auditor
Removal of Auditor
Resignation of Auditor
Reporting of Frauds to CG

Statement of shares to be transferred to the IEPF

Application to the Authority for claiming unpaid amounts and shares from the IEPF

ab

|||||||||



rvnnntre
el

R O m—
.v-'/ [T e ‘
\ ‘M'-,“ )

Ao
AR LT a0 400y oy
Senn oy
\o) v

> 000 -

W00 a0

THANK YOU e

CA ABHISHEK BANSAL

ab

CA ABHISHEK BANSAL



