



CA ABHISHEK BANSAL initiative

5

Ð

23

390

Contents

<u>CHAPTER NAME</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Till</u>
Dividend	Sec. 123	Sec. 127
Accounts of Companies	Sec. 128	Sec. 138
Audit & Auditors	Sec. 139	Sec. 148
Investigation	Sec. 206	Sec. 226



CHAPTER: Dividends

Section No.	<u>Provision</u>
Sec. 123	Declaration of Dividend.
Sec. 124	Unpaid Dividend Account
Sec. 125	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)
Sec. 126	Right of Dividend, Right Shares and Bonus Shares to be held in <u>ABEYANCE</u> pending registration of transfer of shares.
Sec. 127	Punishment for Failure to Distribute Dividend



CHAPTER: Accounts of Companies

Section No	<u>Provision</u>
Sec. 128	Books of Accounts, Etc. To be kept by Company
Sec. 129	Financial Statements
Sec. 130	Reopening of Accounts on Court's or Tribunal's Order
Sec. 131	Voluntary Revision of Financial Statements or Board's Report
Sec. 132	Constitution of National Financial Reporting Authority
Sec. 133	Central Government to prescribe accounting standards
Sec. 134	Financial Statement, Board's report, etc.
Sec. 135	Corporate Social Responsibility
Sec. 136	Right of member to copies of audited financial statement
Sec. 137	Copy of Financial Statements to filed with Registrar
Sec. 138	Internal Audit



CHAPTER: Audit and Auditors

Section No	<u>Provision</u>
Sec. 139	Appointment of Auditors
Sec. 140	Removal, resignation of auditor and giving of special notice
Sec. 141	Eligibility, qualifications and disqualifications of auditors
Sec. 142	Remuneration of auditors
Sec. 143	Powers and duties of auditors and auditing standards
Sec. 144	Auditor not to render certain services
Sec. 145	Auditor to sign audit reports, etc.
Sec. 146	Auditors to attend general meeting
Sec. 147	Punishment for contravention
Sec. 148	Central Government to specify audit of items of COST in respect of certain companies



CHAPTER: Investigation

<u>Section No</u>	<u>Provision</u>
Sec. 206	Power to call for information, inspect books and conduct inquiries
Sec. 207	Conduct of inspection and inquiry
Sec. 208	Report on inspection made
Sec. 209	Search and Seizure
Sec. 210	Investigation into affairs of company
Sec. 211	Establishment of Serious Fraud Investigation Office
Sec. 212	Investigation into affairs of Company by Serious Fraud Investigation Office
Sec. 213	Investigation into company's affairs in other cases
Sec. 214	Security for payment of costs and expenses of investigation
Sec. 215	Firm, body corporate or association not to be appointed as inspector



CHAPTER: Investigation

Section No	<u>Provision</u>
Sec. 216	Investigation of ownership of company
Sec. 217	Procedure, powers, etc., of inspectors
Sec. 218	Protection of employees during investigation
Sec. 219	Power of inspector to conduct investigation into affairs of related companies, etc.
Sec. 220	Seizure of documents by inspector
Sec. 221	Freezing of assets of company on inquiry and investigation
Sec. 222	Imposition of restrictions upon securities
Sec. 223	Inspector's report
Sec. 224	Actions to be taken in pursuance of inspector's report
Sec. 225	Expenses of investigation



CHAPTER: Investigation

Section No	<u>Provision</u>
Sec. 226	Voluntary winding up of company, etc., not to stop investigation proceedings



<u>Form No</u>	<u>Topics</u>
AOC - 1	Statement containing salient features of the financial statement of Subsidiaries/associate companies/joint ventures
A0C – 2	Particulars of contracts & arrangements with Related Party
AOC – 3	Salient features of sumarized FS
AOC-4	Filing of FS with ROC
AOC - 5	Notice of the address at which the books of account of a company are being maintained.
ADT – 1	Appointment of Auditor
ADT – 2	Removal of Auditor
ADT – 3	Resignation of Auditor
ADT – 4	Reporting of Frauds to CG
IEPF - 4	Statement of shares to be transferred to the IEPF
IEPF - 5	Application to the Authority for claiming unpaid amounts and shares from the IEPF





CA ABHISHEK BANSAL

